THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

Hardin County Board Of Education Members
FROM:
Nannette Johnston, Superintendent

DATE:
December 18, 2014
SUBJECT:
Approval of change order 1 for North hardin emergency sewer project 
ISSUE

The Board needs to approve Change Order 1for North Hardin High School Sewer Project
FACTS

The Kentucky Department of Education requires that the Local Board of Education approve Change Orders on projects prior to their approval.  A summary of change order 1 is listed below and supporting documentation is attached.

	
	Item
	Reason For Change
	Amount

	1
	Eliminate final asphalt patching and repair work in high school parking lot area.
	Contractor backfilled and compacted area to existing parking lot grade.  This area will be resurfaced during the Phase 7 renovation work.
	($2,200.00)

	
	
	Total Credit
	($2,200.00)


RECOMMENDATION


I recommend the Hardin County Board of Education approve change order 1 for the amount of $2,200 credit on the North hardin emergency sewer project.
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I move the Hardin County Board of Education approve change order 1 for the amount of $2,200 credit on the North hardin emergency sewer project.
